FCC ID: IZ3-TT-7000-T
MFA p0280004, d0290012
PAGE NO. 2 of 30. AMENDED November 6, 2002
LIST OF GENERAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR CERTIFICATION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH FCC RULES AND REGULATIONS,
VOLUME II, PART 2 AND TO
74.601
Sub-part 2.1033
(c)(1): NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:
Tron-Tek, Inc.
6570-B E. 51st St.
Tulsa, OK 74145
MANUFACTURER:
Tron-Tek, Inc.
(c)(2): FCC ID: IZ3-TT-7000-T
MODEL NO: TT-701TAFS
(c)(3): INSTRUCTION MANUAL(S):
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBITS
(c)(4): TYPE OF EMISSION: 6M25C3F
(c)(5): FREQUENCY RANGE, MHz: 6875 to 7126
(c)(6): POWER RATING, Watts: 1.0
Switchable Variable x N/A
FCC GRANT NOTE: M4 - Operation of this unit
is limited to use at
stations licensed for use
under Part 74 of FCC Rules.
DUT RESULTS: Passes x Fails
FCC ID: IZ3-TT-7000-T
MFA p0280004, d0290012
PAGE NO. 19 of 30. AMENDED November 6, 2002
NAME OF TEST: Emission Masks (Occupied Bandwidth)
g0280146: 2002-Aug-20 Tue 09:49:00
STATE: 2:High Power
CORR'D
RES BW 30 kHz VBW 30 kHz SWP 90.0 msec
ATTEN 10 dBREF 30.0 dBm
10 dB/
POS PK
CENTER 7.000 6 GHz SPAN 30.0 MHz
OFFSET
39.0
dB
MKR 7.001 07 GHz
25.40 dBm
POWER: HIGH
MODULATION: 5.75 MHz @ 1 Volt
PERFORMED BY: Doug Noble, B.A.S. E.E.T.
FCC ID: IZ3-TT-7000-T
MFA p0280004, d0290012
PAGE NO. 20 of 30. AMENDED November 6, 2002
NAME OF TEST: Emission Masks (Occupied Bandwidth)
g0280147: 2002-Aug-20 Tue 09:50:00
STATE: 2:High Power
CORR'D
RES BW 30 kHz VBW 30 kHz SWP 300 msec
ATTEN 10 dBREF 30.0 dBm
10 dB/
POS PK
CENTER 7.000 GHz SPAN 100 MHz
OFFSET
39.0
dB
MKR 7.001 3 GHz
25.40 dBm
POWER: HIGH
MODULATION: 5.75 MHz @ 1 VOLT
PART 74.602
PERFORMED BY: Doug Noble, B.A.S. E.E.T.